
                                   NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

                    
 

Memo No. 3728 /NKDA/Engg-36/2010 (III)                                                           Date:28 .09.2013 
 

ADDENDA / CORRIGENDUM  
 
Sub : Preparation of Concept and Architectural plan for a gallery with dressing rooms  and toilets, examining 

existing facilities and suggesting improvements, if any, regarding ground development and drainage 
arrangements for an existing public football ground at AD Block in AA-IA  , New Town 

Ref: NIQ  No. 04 /EE – I/NKDA of 2013-2014 circulated vide this office memo no. 3591 / NKDA / Engg – 36 / 2010 
(III) dated: 19 .09.2013, of New Town Kolkata Development Authority, 03, MAR, New Town, Kolkata-700156. 

This is to notify that the following Addenda / Corrigenda are made with reference to above NIQ. 

Description As is Would be 
Page no. 01, 
Para – 1, 

Sealed Quotations are invited by 
Executive Engineer-I, New Town 
Kolkata Development Authority 
(N.K.D.A), from bona-fide & 
experienced Sports Consultants/ 
Consultancy firms for the work of 
“Preparation of Concept and 
Architectural plan for a gallery with 
dressing rooms  and toilets, examining 
existing facilities and suggesting 
improvements, if any, regarding 
ground development and drainage 
arrangements for an existing public 
football ground at AD Block in AA-IA  
, New Town”. 

 

Sealed Quotations are invited by 
Executive Engineer-I, New Town 
Kolkata Development Authority 
(N.K.D.A), from bona-fide & 
experienced Sports Consultants/ 
Consultancy firms for the work of 
“Preparation of Concept and 
Architectural plan for a gallery 
with dressing rooms and toilets, 
examining existing facilities and 
suggesting improvements, if any, 
regarding ground development 
and drainage arrangements for an 
existing public football ground at 
AD Block in AA-IA  , New Town”. 
alongwith consultancy & advisory 
services for development of other 
sport grounds within New Town, 
undertaken by N.K.D.A. 

Page no. 01, (b), 
IV. 

Copies of certificate of completion of 
similar nature of jobs completed during 
last five years and orders in hand during 
current year. 
The applicants considered eligible for 
participation after scrutiny of credentials 
satisfying the eligibility criteria stated 
above, shall only be permitted to 
purchase Quotation papers from the 
office of the Executive Engineer, New 
Town Kolkata Development Authority, 
on payment of Rs. 250/- (Two hundred 
and fifty only ) Per set. 

Copies of certificate of completion of 
similar nature of jobs completed 
during last five years and orders in 
hand during current year. 
The applicants considered eligible 
for participation after scrutiny of 
credentials satisfying the eligibility 
criteria stated above, shall only be 
issued Quotation papers from the 
office of the Executive Engineer, 
New Town Kolkata Development 
Authority, free of cost. 

   
(A Statutory Authority under Government of West Bengal) 

3, Major Arterial Road, New Town, Kolkata – 700156 
 



General terms 
and conditions 
Clause 13. 

Income Tax will be deducted as per Govt. 
orders issued from time to time and 
would be applicable on the date of 
making payment of the bills. Building 
and others construction workers’ cess @ 
1.0% will be deducted from the 
progressive bill(s) in pursuance with G.O 
No. 599A/4M-28/06 dated 27/09/2006. 

Income Tax will be deducted as per 
Govt. orders issued from time to time 
and would be applicable on the date 
of making payment of the bills. 

Special terms 
and conditions   
Clause 01. 

Rate is to be quoted against each item of 
works provided in the detailed scope of 
work as per enclosed work schedule. 

Rate to be quoted Lump sum for the 
total work consisting of items 1,2,3 
and 4 of revised work / price 
schedule.  

   
In Page no.1&2, regarding papers to be submitted for, (b) Clauses V, VI &VIII stands deleted. 
In Page no. 2, regarding General Terms and conditions, Clauses, 6,8 & 21 stands deleted.  
The modified work / price schedule is annexed by cancelling the previous one ( all payments will be 

made ones for all post completion of works of 1,2,3 and 4 as stipulated in work / price schedule)   
Other terms and conditions of the NIQ shall, however, remain unchanged. 

 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                 Executive Engineer – I  
                                                                                                      New Town Kolkata Development Authority 
Memo No. 3728 /1(7) /NKDA/Engg-36/2010 (III)                                                     Date: 28.09.2013 
Copy for information and necessary action, with request for arranging wide circulation of this Notice to: 

1.  The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.  
2.  The Chief Engineer, NKDA 

  3.    The Finance Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority. 
      4.   The Assistant Engineer-I, New Town Kolkata Development Authority. 
       5.   The Estimator/Sr. Accountant, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.  
       6.    Official website (www.nkdamar.org). 
       7.    Office Notice Board.       

 
 
  

                             Executive Engineer – I  
                               New Town Kolkata Development Authority 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 

Work / Price Schedule for consultancy service for the work of “Preparation of Concept and 

Architectural plan for a gallery with dressing rooms  and toilets, examining existing facilities and 

suggesting improvements, if any, regarding ground development and drainage arrangements for an 

existing public football ground at AD Block in AA-IA  , New Town”. alongwith consultancy & advisory 

services for development of other sport grounds within New Town, undertaken by N.K.D.A.                    

. 

Sl 
no 

Submission Time 
Description of Works 

Amount 
(Rs) 

1 0-10 Days (From 
the date of 

commencement) 

Preparation of concept Preparation of Concept and Architectural 

plan for a gallery with dressing rooms and toilets, examining 

existing facilities and suggesting improvements, if any regarding 

ground development and drainage arrangements for an existing 

public football ground at AD Block in AA-IA, New Town. 

50% of 
quoted 
amount. 

2 0-21 Days (From 
the date of 

commencement) 

Vetting of concept plan for Tennis and Basket Ball hard court in 

AE Block and preparation and concept and Architectural plan 

for viewers’ sitting arrangement with dressing room, drinking 

water and sanitary facilities. 

40% of 
quoted 
amount. 

3 0-25 Days (From 
the date of 

commencement) 

Suggesting improvement within Swimming Pool Campus, if 
any. 

5% of 
quoted 
amount. 

4 0-30 Days (From 
the date of 

commencement) 

Advisory services if any, required for Cricket Ground in Action 
Area – IID 

5% of 
quoted 
amount. 

 

Total amount quoted by Quotationer:-  Lump sum (L.S) for Serial 1,2,3,and 4 is Rs._______________. 

( Rupees ________________________________________________________________ ) 

 

______________________ 

Signature of the Quotationer. 

 

  Executive Engineer-I   

New Town Kolkata Development Authority  

 

 
 


